## The Jammu and Kashmir Forest Development Corporation Ltd. Office of General Manager (Sales & Marketing) Kashmir

Email: jksfcsaleskashmir@gmail.com

## NOTICE FOR e-AUCTION OF TIMBER

e-NIA No: 08/JKFDCL/S&M/K of 2024-25 Dated: 22/11/2024

It is notified for information of bonafide consumers of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir Public in general and Timber Traders in particular including Government Departments/ PSU's/ Autonomous bodies of Jammu & Kashmir UT that Sales and Marketing Circle of Jammu and Kashmir Forest Development Corporation, Kashmir is going to sell its timber stocks at various sale depots. Interested persons/Firms can participate in online bidding at https://oya.auction.

For registration/enrolment/participation in e-auction, Consumers/Bidders shall have to

share the GSTIN/Pan, Mobile No, Mail ID & Security deposit details with this office.

Tim	e Schedule and key details	s of the e-auction :-				
#	Activity	Date & Time/ particulars				
		PC-III	Shaltang I & II	Kakapora	PC-I	Sangam/Harnag
1	CDR / FDR / Online security deposit end date	02.12.2024 by or before 1200 hrs	09.12.2024 by or before 1200 hrs	16.12.2024 by or before 1200 hrs	21.12.2024 by or before 1200 hrs	28.12.2024 by or before 1200 hrs
2	Auction Start Date	04.12.2024 at 1100 Hrs	11.12.2024 at 1100 Hrs	18.12.2024 at 1100 Hrs	23.12.2024 at 1100 Hrs	30.12.2024 at 1100 Hrs
3	Auction End Date	05.12.2024 at 1800 Hrs	12.12.2024 at 1800 Hrs	18.12.2024 at 1800 Hrs	26.12.2024 at 1800 Hrs	31.12.2024 at 1800 Hrs
4	Declaration of Result	To be notified later				
5	Deposit of 10 % down payment/security deposit by H1 bidder	By or before 07.12.2024	By or before 14.12.2024	By or before 20.12.2024	28.12.2024 at 1800 Hrs	By or before 02.01.2025
6	Type of e-Auction	Forward Auction				
7	Lot Types	Multi Lot species-wise				
8	e-Auction Place	https://oya.auction				
9	e-Auction Fee	Nil				
10	Security Deposit	Rs.25,000/ per bidder (Refundable)				
11	Payment Instrument (security deposit)	CDR/FDR/Online Payment Mode (NEFT/RTGS)				
12	Security Deposit Exemption Allowed to:	Only Govt. Deptt./ PSU's/Autonomous bodies				

Note:- There will be no auction on 25th of December 2024

Detailed auction documents (NIA) with terms and conditions will be available at J&K forest Development Corporation portal www.jksfc.jk.gov.in and in the office of the undersigned. However details of timber stocks (lots) to be sold shall be available two days before commencement of e-auction.

M. Ayub Dar General Manager (S&M) JKFDCL

Dated: 22.11.2024

No. 2041-63/GM/S&M/K

Copy to the following for information and necessary action:-

- Pr. Chief Conservator of Forests, J&K Forest Department, Srinagar.
- Managing Director, J&K Forest Development Corporation Jammu.
- Chief Conservator of Forests, Kashmir.
- Chief Accounts Officer, J&K Forest Development Corporation Jammu.
- 5-6. Conservator of Forests, South / Srinagar.with the request to kindly depute their representative for monitoring the e-auction on the scheduled dates in the office of the undersigned.
- 7. General Manager (P&P) JKFDCL Jammu.
- 8. General Manager (North), JKFDC Extraction Circle, Sopore.
- 9. General Manager (South) JKFDC, Extraction Circle, Harnagh, Anantnag.
- 10-14. DFOs Urban, Liddder, Shopain, Awantipora & Anantnag Forest Divisions.
- 15-16. Pay & Accounts Officer North South/ Central JKFDC, Srinagar.
- 17-18. Divisional Managers, JKFDC, Sales South/ Sales North. They are advised to give wide publicity to the Auction Notice.
- 19 Divisional Manager (Finance) JKFDC, Srinagar.
- 20. Divisional Manager (Vigilance.) JKFDC, Srinagar.
- Sh. Rajesh Goswami, Incharge e-Governance Programme for uploading of e-Auction notice on the official website.
- 22. President, Timber Traders Union.

General Manager (S&M) K